The monthly Participant dues shall be thirty dollars ($30.00) per 
office. Dues are billed for the current month. 

E. Inactive Status: A Participant may request, in writing, to become inactive for a period of 
three (3) to six (6) months for a onetime fee of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125). All 
MLS services, dues and fees will be suspended for such period. REALTOR Board 
membership must be maintained. No reinstatement fee will apply if reinstatement occurs on or 
before the agreed to end date of the inactive status. 

All fees, dues, maintenance charges and liquidated damages are due and payable upon receipt